Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS
Jim Gray David L. Holmes
Mayor Commissioner

To: May or Jim Gray

From:

Charles Martm, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

Date:  January 29, 2015
Re: Request authorization to execute an agreement with McNutt Construction

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 to McNutt Construction for additional work to
the West Hickman WWIP Masonry Repair Project. Change Order #1 is for a total deduct amount of $26,737.00.

The deduct Change Order for the Amount of $26,737.00 includes additional brick work/ securing of the brick and a
change is scope for one of the larger repairs. The contractor suggested a better solution for repair after seeing what was
going on with the brick. Also included is a deduct from the contract for unit price estimates we included in the bid not
knowing the full extent of the brick work needed. The overall effect of this change order is a deduct to the contract.
The accounting for the money to be refunded to is shown below:

4002 303403 0001 91017

Should you have any questions, please call.

ca Tiffany Rank, P.E., Division of Water Quality

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 3 (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



